less Accumulated Depreciation 1,048   4,749   12,689

Net Plant 82,753   207,550   410,245

Regulatory Assets 772,575   1,710,556   3,055,657

less Accumulated Amortization 38,629 162,785 401,096

Net Regulatory Assets 733,947 1,547,771 2,654,561

Total Assets 816,699$   1,755,321$   3,064,805$

Liabilities & Capitalization

Deferred Income Taxes 206,901$   437,682$   752,969$

Capitalization 609,798 1,317,639 2,311,836

Total Liabilities & Capitalization 816,699$   1,755,321$   3,064,805$

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Rockland Electric Company
EV Program

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Exhibit AP-2

Schedule

1 Comparative Balance Sheets

2 Comparative Statement of Income

Title of Schedules

ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COMPANY
Accounting Panel Exhibit 2

Index of Schedules

Exhibit AP-2
Schedule 1
Page 1 of 2

DECEMBER  31, DECEMBER  31, DECEMBER  31, SEPTEMBER 30,
ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS 2017 2018 2019 2020

Utility Plant
Electric Plant in Service $364,525,914 $392,711,881 $410,054,514 $449,462,737
Electric Plant Held for Future Use 208,709   208,709   208,709   208,709
Construction Work in Progress 15,657,245   17,145,365   29,610,382   16,652,431
   Total Utility Plant 380,391,868   410,065,955   439,873,606   466,323,878

Accum. Provision for Depreciation
Electric Plant in Service 85,804,125   88,687,118   87,745,603   98,808,475
Retirement Work in Progress (64,819)   (107)   (38,599)   (38,599)
Electric Plant Held for Future Use -   -   -   -
   Total Accumulated Provision
   for Depreciation 85,739,306   88,687,010   87,707,004   98,769,876

   Net Utility Plant 294,652,562   321,378,945   352,166,602   367,554,002

Other Property and Investments
Investments in Subsidiary Companie 231,500   231,500   231,500   231,500
Other Investments -   -   -   -
   Total Other Property
   and Investments 231,500   231,500   231,500   231,500

Cash 308,775   306,183   475,986   7,043,678
Special Deposits -   -   -   -
Working Funds -   -   -   -
Temporary Cash Investments 40,450,000   17,425,000   22,575,000   2,900,000
Customer Accounts Receivable 17,243,036   20,302,280   15,883,704   23,361,611
Other Accounts Receivable 4,146,307   2,850,293   2,661,642   1,874,977
Accumulated Provision
  for Uncollectible Accounts (826,260)   (552,343)   (581,329)   (1,043,568)
Accounts Receivable from
  Associated Companies 197,294   7,122,116   7,292,083   9,925,342
Fuel Stock -   -   -   -
Materials and Supplies 3,278,702   3,388,576   3,700,173   3,951,737
Nuclear Materials Held for Sale -   -   -   -
Prepayments 609,586   1,606,966   607,243   3,339,938
Unbilled Revenues 8,202,207   4,260,048   7,077,954   6,645,660
Miscellaneous Current and
  Accrued Assets -   -   -   -
Derivative Instrument Asset Hodges 77,672   320,263   17,916   -
   Total Current and
   Accrued Assets 73,687,318   57,029,383   59,710,374   57,999,374

Deferred Debits
Deferred Fuel Costs -   -   -   -
Unamortized Debt Expense -   -   -   -
Other Regulatory Assets 14,368,034   20,227,047   21,088,127   37,716,301
Clearing Accounts -   -   (20,860)   (48,522)
Miscellaneous Deferred Debits 1,054,934   910,598   761,366   1,068,724
Research and Development Expens -   -   -   -
Accumulated Deferred Federal Incom  21,123,465   23,244,143   27,245,341   22,829,431
   Total Deferred Debits 36,546,433   44,381,788   49,073,974   61,565,933

   Total Assets and Other Debits $405,117,813 $423,021,616 $461,182,450 487,350,809

Rockland Electric Company
Comparative Balance Sheets - Assets

Year 2017 to 2020

Exhibit  AP-2
Schedule 1
Page 2 of 2

DECEMBER  31, DECEMBER  31, DECEMBER  31, SEPTEMBER 30,
LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS 2017 2018 2019 2020

Proprietary Capital
Common Stock Issued $11,200,000 $11,200,000 $11,200,000 $11,200,000
Capital Stock Expense -   -   -   0
Retained Earnings 261,715,007   276,282,289   287,078,117   299,659,894
Paid in Capital -   -   10,000,000   20,000,000
   Total Proprietary Capital 272,915,007   287,482,289   308,278,117   330,859,894

Long Term Debt
Bonds -   -   -   -
Unamortized Discount on Long Term Debt -   -   -   -
   Total Long Term Debt -   -   -   -

Other Noncurrent Liabilities
 Accumulated Provision for Misc Operating 2,221,041   -   -   1,092,000
Obligations Under Capital Leases - Noncurren -   -   -   169,081